501867703 03/27/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eldon Prax	03/10/2012
Stan Waldrop	03/10/2012
Jeff Nicely	03/26/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sundial Power Pods, LLC
Street Address:	100 Crescent Court, Suite 450
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13431139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)607-9981 Phone: 404-607-9991

Email: lknox@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Harford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDC-0012USP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Waters

Total Attachments: 9 source=68J9464#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0792 DP \$40,00 1343113

	i
source=68J9464#page2.tif	
source=68J9464#page3.tif	
source=68J9464#page4.tif	
source=68J9464#page5.tif	
source=68J9464#page6.tif	
source=68J9464#page7.tif	
source=68J9464#page8.tif	
source=68J9464#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Eldon Prax of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201,

and Stan Waldrop of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201; and Jeff Nicely of

100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201 and have invented certain new and useful

improvements in:

MOBILE POWER SYSTEM

for which I/We are about to file a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the

United States; which claims priority to U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial

No.: 12/878,765; filed September 9, 2010; which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application

Serial No. 61/240,963; filed September 9, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application Serial

No.: 61/265,632; filed December 1, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/265,629; filed

December 1, 2009 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/310,121; filed March 3, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, Sundial Power Pods, LLC, a Texas corporation having its principal

office and place of business at 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201, is desirous of

acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and

the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good

and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eldon

Prax, Stan Waldrop and Jeff Nicely, the said; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, their entire right, title,

and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including

priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application, which I/We have executed on

the date set forth hereunder; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0794

issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors and assigns; and I/We do hereby agree that the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By:		Dated:	
Stan Waldr	op		
Witnessed by:			
	Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witne	SS
By:	**************************************	Dated:	ramana a ni na
Witnessed by:			-
	Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witne	SS

3

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Eldon Prax of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201,

and Stan Waldrop of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201; and Jeff Nicely of

100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201 and have invented certain new and useful

improvements in:

MOBILE POWER SYSTEM

for which I/We are about to file a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the

United States; which claims priority to U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial

No.: 12/878,765; filed September 9, 2010; which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application

Serial No. 61/240,963; filed September 9, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application Serial

No.: 61/265,632; filed December 1, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/265,629; filed

December 1, 2009 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/310,121; filed March 3, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, Sundial Power Pods, LLC, a Texas corporation having its principal

office and place of business at 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201, is desirous of

acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and

the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good

and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eldon

Prax, Stan Waldrop and Jeff Nicely, the said; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, their entire right, title,

and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including

priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application, which I/We have executed on

the date set forth hereunder; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be

1

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

PATENT

issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors and assigns; and I/We do hereby agree that the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By:		Dated:
Eldon Pra	x	
Witnessed by:		
•	Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witness

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By: Stan Waldrop	Dated: Mul 10, 2012
Witnessed by: Jacki Mayhu Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witness
By:	Dated:
Witnessed by: Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Eldon Prax of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201,

and Stan Waldrop of 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201; and Jeff Nicely of

100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201 and have invented certain new and useful

improvements in:

MOBILE POWER SYSTEM

for which I/We are about to file a continuation-in-part application for Letters Patent of the

United States; which claims priority to U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial

No.: 12/878,765; filed September 9, 2010; which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application

Serial No. 61/240,963; filed September 9, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application Serial

No.: 61/265,632; filed December 1, 2009; U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/265,629; filed

December 1, 2009 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/310,121; filed March 3, 2010.

AND WHEREAS, Sundial Power Pods, LLC, a Texas corporation having its principal

office and place of business at 100 Crescent Court, Suite 450, Dallas, Texas 75201, is desirous of

acquiring an interest, in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to said invention and

the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good

and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Eldon

Prax, Stan Waldrop and Jeff Nicely, the said; have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, their entire right, title,

and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries, including

priority rights, as fully set forth and described in said application, which I/We have executed on

the date set forth hereunder; and I/We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions and reissues thereof, to the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use and behalf of Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors and assigns; and I/We do hereby agree that the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that I/We will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, its successors or assigns, and that I/We will, at the cost and expense of the said Sundial Power Pods, LLC, fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with the United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By: Eldon	Prax	Dated:
Witnessed by:	Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witness

[SIGNATURES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

2

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP

REEL: 027935 FRAME: 0801

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

By: Stan Wa	ldrop	Dated:
Witnessed by: _	Signature and Date	Printed Name of Witness
By:	Nisky	Dated: 3-26-12
JeffNice	with market	make he in marth

3/20/12

Cantor Colburn Docket No.: SDC0012USP